you that Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited (“KMEW”) has been received a Work Order 
from New Mangalore Port Authority (“NMPA”) for the hiring of One No. of River Sea Vessel (RSV) type 
IV Security Patrol Boat with all manpower excluding High Speed Diesel (HSD). The said contract is 
for a period of five years and is valued at ₹10,66,43,732/- inclusive of GST (Rupees Ten Crores Sixty-
Six Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Two Only). 

Please find attached a copy of the Press Release with respect to same as “Annexure – A”. 

The details as required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are given in "Annexure B" to this letter.

[...]

KMEW) has been awarded a second work order by the New Mangalore Port 
Authority for the hiring of One No. of River Sea Vessel (RSV) type IV Security Patrol Boat 
with all manpower excluding High Speed Diesel (HSD). The contract is for a period of five 
years and is valued at ₹10,66,43,732/- inclusive of GST (Rupees Ten Crores Sixty-Six Lakh 
Forty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Two Only). 

The contract entails the deployment of One No. of RSV type IV Security patrol boat to 
provide dedicated security services at New Mangalore Port. Additionally, the patrol boat 
will be exclusively dedicated to security tasks, focusing on patrolling and monitoring the